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(^) OoM not arlM. Dmiolitien of Buildings by M.C.D.

(e) and (d). Tlw foHowino stops havs bssn I ara being taksn to rsduos ths lossss in ths Baiauni and Sindri fsrtilizsr units:

(I) improving capacfty utSizafion by rs-
placsmsnt/tanswal o( probtsmatic equip-
msntsi

(ii) constant monitoring by preventive and predictive maintenance; and

(iii) induction of trained staff at various levels.The concerned companies have also sent proposals for revamping these units with modest investment.

lEngSm

DDA Flats In Vasant KunJ and Prasad
Nagar-li

72. SHRi ARJUN SINGH YAOAV: WIN the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleassd to stide.

(a) whether Mra bioda of Vasant KunJ DDA colony caved in and a DDA flats bal cony roof collapsed and the DDA is tying to cover uo its laxHy on the seepaga In the quarters in Prasad Nagar-ll

(b) if so,ths reasons for constructing the flats in Vasant Kunj without pre-earth sofl test and the reasons for seepage in Prasad Nagar-ll fiats; and

(0) the action taken against the persons fssponsBjle?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MMISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M ARUNACHALAIM); (a) to (c). The information Is belivooilscied and win be laid on the Tible of the SiMia.

73. SHRI LOKANATH CHOUDHURY:
WiUtheministerorURBANDEVELOPEMNT
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Municipal Corporation of Delhi had demolished buildings under construction/extension in Shakarpur, Laxmi Nagar and Pandav Nagar during August, September and October, 1991;

(b)H so, the details thereof:

(c) whether immediately afterthe demo*
iition owners started with their constmctkm activities; and

(d) if so, the action taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M .ARUNACHALAM): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) As per attached Statement fc) Munidpai Corporation of Delhi has reported that no further unauthorised addh tton has been carried out in any of the pram*
ises mentioned in reply to part (b) abova.
However, some repair work was started by some owners/lMiikiers, which was stopped immediately.

(d) Question does not arise in >̂ ew of reply to part(c) above.

STATEMENT

SLNo. PmpartyNoAxxation

August,1991

1. S-SII.Shataspur

2. 10/370, Shikaipur

September, 1991
1. .S^II.SlMkurpur
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SLNo. Property NoA.oca.tion

Z. S«13. Shakurpur

3. 1/10, Lalita paiK, Laxmi Nagar

4. 1A10, part, Laditapaik, Laxmi
Nagar

5. 1/50, Laxmi Nagar, Vikas Marg

6. in \ . Lalita Patk, Laxmi Nagar

OCTOBEa 1991

1. A-47, Guru Angad Nagar, Laxmi
Nagar

2. 10070.Lafitapaik

3. 10, Lalita Park

kicidMita of Canoar among worlwr* of Ra|asthan Atonrie Powor Pro|act

74. SHRi SYED SHAHABUDDIN: WiH liw Piimfl MNstar be pieasad to state:

(a) whether the attentbn of the Govemmenl has been drawn to the report in the Times of India of September 28,1991 regaiding the high incMence of cancer among tto worfcere of the Rajasthan Atomic Power project and in the neighbouring weas;

(b) if so. their reaction thereto;

(c) whether the cond tons laid down by the 8 t ^ Govemment on the expansion of Ihe piQjeclwithaview to protect the environ ment have been shelved giving rise to anxl-

and apprehenskm among the people;
■nd

(d) the dedskm of the authorities con cerned on those conditions?

THE fyllNISTER OF STATE IN THE
MWISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GREVANCKANDPENSIONS(SHRMATI
UARQAnET ALVA): M Yes, Sir.

(b) The incidence of cancer amongst the plant workers and their families as per the records of the Central Health Service Scheme for the last 24 years, is well below the natkmal average. Occupational radia tion exposures are below the limits laid down by the Atomic Energy Regulatory Board.
Radiatton exposure to publldess is also monitored and the records indicate that It is a fractnn of the natural background radla-
twn as well as betowthe minimum standard
Kmit laM dowa

(c) and (d]tAli the condhkMis laid down by the Govemment in respect of environ mental protection during the expanskm of the projects are being complied with.

Allocatton of Fiinds to States Under
J.R.Y.

T%. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN: W »
the PRHtAE MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise alkicatton of funds under the Jawahar ftozgar Yojana for the current financial year 1991-92;

(b) the amounts released by 30 Octo ber, 1991 State-wise; and

(c) the amount actually spent and the emptoyment actually generated, under the Jawahar Rozgar Yojana d u r^ 1990-91,
State-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY); (a).and (b-Statewise allocation of the funds under Jawahar Rozgar Yojana during the current financial year Le. 1991 -92 and the amounts released upto 30th October, 1991 ara given in attached statement-1

(c) Tlw Statewise Utilization of funds and the employment generated under Jawahar Rozgar Yojana during 1990-91 It given in the attached Statement-li

